Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 159367
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 2
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Shinji ICHIKAWA Toru NAKAMURA Kouji NAKAMURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: ALL: October 28, 201	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? See No
C Title of Application: POWER RECEIVE	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached? Yes No NG DEVICE, POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE, CONTACTLESS POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>December 9, 2013</u>

PATENT REEL: 032047 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 12/09/2013

			ASSIGNMEN			
			ASSIGNMEN	151		
		(1)	Shinji iCHIKAWA	(3)		,
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toru NAKAMURA	(0)		
	Name(\$) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kouji NAKAMURA	(()		
		(4)	_	The second second	biggers aidentey beg boos and	ation paid
		(o eac uver l	h of the undersigned, each unders: o	Gued Skicts to 122.6	and herody ware many.	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	KI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aiel	i-ken, 471-8571 Jap	<u>na</u>	
	,	the en	inalter designated as the Assignee) nire right, title and interest for the tition, and in all applications for pa jonal, continuation, substitute, and ues and reexamination certificates	ther was po Russian Classe abblication Cutted strices of su	id all provisional, non-provisions, s), and all Letters Patent, extension the invention known as	il. ons.
(11)	losert	(11)	POWER RECEIVING DEVICE	E, POWER TRANSI	ATTING DEVICE, VEHICLE,	עמא
,	Identification					
	such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2012/001154			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atte	omey Docket No. 159367			/ C.A.—ida
	.,	for v	which the undersigned has (have) excended herewith or	cecuted an application	on for palem in the United States	or Amorea
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12			- A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A	
	Application					
	• •			14/124,	910	
(13)	Alternative	(13	U.S. application Serial Number	14/124 <u>,</u>	910	
, ,	Identification for filed applications	Ŋle	December 9, 2	013	estles and you continuing divisi	onal or
reissue applica any ap the As	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation of continuation or continuation of continuation or continuation o	file ces to exc on, and a signer m ces to ex- division in obtain	d December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issoing thereon, and say deem necessary, centre all papers necessary in connecting colored, or any patent or reissue at ining evidence and going forward accute all papers and documents and centre all papers and documents and	013 ction with any applition to excoute separation with any interpolication based there with such interference of perform any act with	estion and any continuing, divising and any continuing, divising a series of the serie	onal or ith such operate with
reissue applica any ap the As	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation of continuation or continuation of continuation or continuation o	file ces to exc on, and a signer m ces to ex- division in obtain	d December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issoing thereon, and say deem necessary, centre all papers necessary in connecting colored, or any patent or reissue at ining evidence and going forward accute all papers and documents and centre all papers and documents and	013 ction with any applition to excoute separation with any interpolication based there with such interference of perform any act with	estion and any continuing, divising and any continuing, divising a series of the serie	onal or ith such operate with
reissue applica any ap the As	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agreations for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each understand agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible. 3) Each understand agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation agreement agree or provisions of the Internation.	flices to excon, and a signer mees to exceed the condition of the conditio	December 9, 2 decute all papers necessary in coance any patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary. Conte all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward in the court all papers and documents and novention for Protection of Industration and affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignee.	ction with any applialso to execute separation with any interpolication based there with such interference of perform any act while Property or similar property or similar property to other the second property of similar prope	cation and any continuing, divising assignments in connection we become which may be declared one on, for the invention, and to continue the continue of the line of the linited States.	onal of the such on the such on with one with one with one or one of the such
reissue applica any ap the As cigins	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation agree in exercising the Internation agree of a valid 11 Section agree of a valid 11 Section agree of a valid 11 Section agree of a valid 15	flices to excon, and a signer mees to excite	December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connectry patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary, centre all pupers necessary in connectric all pupers necessary in connectric, or any patent or reissue alining evidence and going forward secute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industratory patent to the Assignee, and requests the Director of Patents and requests the Director of Patents.	ction with any appliation to execute separation with any interplication based there with such interferent diperform any act while Property or simility be necessary to of to issue any and all	cation and any continuing, divising all assignments in connection we be declared of confer the invention, and to cone. It is a proper to the content of the content of the invention, and to content of the content of the content of the United States and the content of the Content of the United States and the content of the United States and th	onal or ith such oncerning operate with tion with save or these resulting
reissue applica any ap the As claims reexan from s herein	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assemble continuation or continuation or continuation or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid 11 5) Each undersigned agree and agree agr	flices to excompand on a manufactural of the care of t	December 9, 2 cutte all papers necessary in come any patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary, in come thereof, or any patent or reissue a ining evidence and going forward accute all papers and documents an convention for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignee, and requests to Director of Patents et, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and logal representatives.	ction with any appli- itso to execute separ- etion with any inter- oplication based ther with such interferent d perform any act wi- itself Property or similar ay be necessary to of- to issue any and all at, and covenants the ments in conflict he	cation and any continuing, divising assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to cone. If the may be necessary in connect agreements, main, maintain or confirm by reint Letters Patents of the United State has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any further services are the this assignment any further.	onal or ith such oncerning operate with some or the resulting entire interes the continuence is
reissue applier any ap the As claims reexan from s herein bindir	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agreapplications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agricultion or continuation of signed in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agricultion a grant of a valid 11 5) Each undersigned agriculation a grant of a valid 11 5) Each undersigned autiation agrant of a valid 11 5) Each undersigned autiation and that he has agree and the same goon him and his hoirs, such as the same goon that and his hoirs, such as the same goon that and his hoirs are facilion that may be necessariant that may be necessariant.	flices to excompand on a manufactural of the care of t	December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connectry patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary, centre all pupers necessary in connectric all pupers necessary in connectric, or any patent or reissue alining evidence and going forward secute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industratory patent to the Assignee, and requests the Director of Patents and requests the Director of Patents.	ction with any appli- itso to execute separ- etion with any inter- oplication based ther with such interferent d perform any act wi- itself Property or similar ay be necessary to of- to issue any and all at, and covenants the ments in conflict he	cation and any continuing, divising assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to cone. If the may be necessary in connect agreements, main, maintain or confirm by reint Letters Patents of the United State has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any further services are the this assignment any further.	onal or ith such ith such incerning operate With some or the resulting entire interes the control interes
reissue applier any ap the As claims reexan from s herein bindir	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agriection or continuation of signed in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agriection a grant of a build 11 5) Each undersigned agriection a grant of a walld 11 5) Each undersigned autiation a grant of a walld 11 5) Each undersigned autiation application(s) to the said application(s) to the said ussigned, and that he has a g on him and his heirs, succ 6) Each undersigned her fication that may be necessarion of this document.	file ses to exion, and a signer in ses to exidivision in to exitional Crees to pe anited State horizes et d Assign of execut cesyors, a cesyor	December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary, cente all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward integers, or any patent or relissue at ining evidence and going forward incute all papers and documents and coute all papers and documents and any affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignee, and requests the Director of Patonts ex, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and logal representatives, at the firm of Outfar & Bernauge.	ction with any appliation to execute separation with any interplication based there with such interferent diperform any act while Property or similar property or similar, and covenants the ments in conflict here.	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to cone. In the content of the United States, maintain or confirm by rein the has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furthers Patent and Trademark Officials.	onal or ith such ith such incerning operate With some or the resulting entire interes the control interes
reissue applier any ap the As elaims reexan from a hereim bindir identification.	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned autistication a grant of a valld U. 5) Each undersigned autistication application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has may go on him and his hoirs, such as the said application and his hoirs are for the attention that may be necessed attention of this document. In witness whereof, exe	flices to extend on, and a signer mees to extend on the extend of the ex	December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and stay deem necessary, cente all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward secute all pupers and documents amonyention for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignee, ce, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and logal representatives, as the firm of OLIFF & Bernange, in the firm of OLIFF & Bernange, in the undersigned on the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s).	ction with any applition to execute separation with any interpolication based thereby the such interference of perform any act which such interference of perform any act which property or similarly be necessary to of to issue any and all st. and covenants the ments in conflict hereby performs in conflict hereby of the United Suppossite the understanding the understanding the property of the understanding the understanding the property of the understanding the unde	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to conce, the continuity of the connect of agreements, main, maintain or confirm by rein the has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furtitures Patent and Trademark Officiated name(s).	onal or ith such ith such incerning operate With some or the resulting entire interes the control interes
reissue applier any ap the As claims reexan from a herein bindir identification.	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned autistication a grant of a valld U. 5) Each undersigned autistication application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has may go on him and his hoirs, such as the said application and his hoirs are for the attention that may be necessed attention of this document. In witness whereof, exe	file ses to exion, and a signer in ses to exidivision in to exitional Crees to pe anited State horizes et d Assign of execut cesyors, a cesyor	cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and stay deem necessary, entre all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward recute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignee, and requests the Director of Patents et, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and logal representatives, as the firm of Ourff & Bernange in able in order to comply with the y the undersigned on the date(s).	ction with any applition to execute separation with any interpolation based then with such interferent diperform any act which property or similar and covenants the ments in conflict he place the power to in the such as and covenants the ments in conflict he place the United Suppossite the undersuppossite	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to cone. It is a security of the United States and the has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furthers Potent and Trademark Officiated name(s).	onal or ith such oncerning operate with tion with assue or ties resulting entire interes nament is
reissue applier any ap the As claims reexan from a hereim bindir identification. Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned agree in every way possible agree in every way possible. 5) Each undersigned autistication a grant of a valld U. 5) Each undersigned autistication application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has may go on him and his hoirs, such as the said application and his hoirs are for the attention that may be necessed attention of this document. In witness whereof, exe	flices to extend on, and a signer mees to extend on the extend of the ex	d December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issoing thereon, and say deem necessary, cente all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward accute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrators all affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignec, and requests the Director of Patents etc. as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and legal representatives. Its the firm of OLIFF & Berninge tirable in order to comply with the patents of the date(s) and the date(s) in the date(s).	ction with any applition to execute separation with any interpolication based there with such interference of perform any act with Property or similar property or sim	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to cone. It is a security of the United States and the has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furthers Potent and Trademark Officiated name(s).	onal or ith such oncerning operate with some with some or these resulting entire interes nament is the (SEAL)
reissue applier any ap the As claims reexan from a herein bindir identification.	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible at Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 11 5) Each undersigned autiation a grant of a valid 11 5) Each undersigned autiation application(s) to the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has a goon him and his hoirs, suggested that the has a goon him and his hoirs, and the said application of the consequent. In witness whereof, exercised to the said application of the said application of the consequent.	file ses to exit on, and a signer in ses to exit division in obtait cos to exit tional Crees to pe horizes si d Assign of execu- cosystem ary or des seuted by seuted	cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary. cente all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward intereof, or any patent or reissue at ining evidence and going forward secute all papers and documents an onvention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignee, and requests the Director of Patents et. as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree sastigns and logal representatives at the firm of Outer a Bernauge in able in order to comply with the system of the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ction with any applities to execute separation with any interpolication based there with such interferent diperform any act while Property or similar and covenants the aments in conflict he process of the United Supposalite the undersulation.	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to come the continuity of the connection of the connection may be necessary in connection agreements. Letters Patents of the United State has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furtilities Patent and Trademark Official Connection.	onal or ith such oncerning operate with some with save or thes resulting entire interes ment is the (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue applica ony applica ony applica ony applica on a claims reexant from a factorial from the claims of the cl	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventiations and patents as the Ass. 2) Each understand agree plication or continuation or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 15. Each understand agree in every way possible or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 15. Each understand and said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has an aground the said application and that he has an aground the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succeed. Each understand her faculting that may be necessed attended to this document. In witness whereof, exercited the said application of this document.	file ces to exe on, and signer m ces to ex division ces to pe nited So horizes t d Assign to execum cessors, 4 cby gran ry or des 2033 . 20/	d December 9, 2. cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issoing thereon, and say deem necessary, cente all pupers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward accute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrators all affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignec, and requests the Director of Patents etc. as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and legal representatives. Its the firm of OLIFF & Berninge tirable in order to comply with the patents of the date(s) and the date(s) in the date(s).	ction with any applition to execute separation with any interpolication based there with such interference of perform any act will property or similar property or sim	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to come the continuity of the connection of the connection may be necessary in connection agreements. Letters Patents of the United State has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furtilities Patent and Trademark Official Connection.	onal or ith such concerning operate with some with save or thes resulting entire interes ment is the (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissate applies ony ap the As claims reexar from a herein bindir identification. Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each understand agree applications for the inventiations and patents as the Ass. 2) Each understand agree plication or continuation or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 15. Each understand agree in every way possible or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 15. Each understand and said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has an aground the said application and that he has an aground the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succeed. Each understand her faculting that may be necessed attended to this document. In witness whereof, exercited the said application of this document.	file ces to exe on, and signer m ces to ex division ces to pe nited So horizes t d Assign to execum cessors, 4 cby gran ry or des 2033	cente all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and say deem necessary, centre all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward recute all papers and documents and convention for Protection of Industrators and affirmative acts which mates patent to the Assignec, as Assignec of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree assigns and legal representatives. Its the firm of OLIFF & Berninge tirable in order to comply with the patent of Signature Inventor Signatur	ction with any applition to execute separation with any interpolication based there with such interference of perform any act will property or similar property or sim	cation and any continuing, divisible assignments in connection we become which may be declared decon, for the invention, and to come the continuity of the connection of the connection may be necessary in connection agreements. Letters Patents of the United State has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furtilities Patent and Trademark Official Connection.	onal or ith such oncerning operate with some with save or thes resulting entire interes ment is the (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 032047 FRAME: 0397